
2025 Loyola University Chicago Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-34   Conf: 14-12   Home: 5-7   Away: 10-13   Neutral: 4-14
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (335), Opp (322)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Lesnicki (20), Borg (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (148-161), Lesnicki
(60-66), Pepkowski (33-36), Broniewicz (22-25), Hickey (19-20), Borg (11-11), Sedakis (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Wallace, Haley .329 53-53 158 32 52 12 2 1 23 71 .449 16 7 14 0 .408 3 7 7-8 80 69 8 .949
2 Sass, Sierra .326 44-44 138 27 45 2 1 0 6 49 .355 14 1 36 0 .392 0 1 22-24 75 5 9 .899
14 Owens, Riley .289 53-53 159 23 46 4 2 0 17 54 .340 17 0 24 0 .354 2 1 5-5 74 1 5 .938
5 Crimaldi, Bella .282 52-50 149 15 42 5 0 2 14 53 .356 12 7 29 3 .361 1 0 7-7 44 63 11 .907
12 Lesnicki, Nat .261 52-48 138 13 36 8 0 0 17 44 .319 17 2 18 0 .346 2 1 2-4 237 18 4 .985
4 Pawlowicz, Alli .244 52-48 135 22 33 5 3 7 23 65 .481 13 3 40 0 .325 0 2 7-9 67 69 18 .883
9 Croker, Skyler .228 48-47 114 13 26 3 0 0 16 29 .254 11 3 29 3 .313 0 5 7-7 229 11 6 .976
8 Johnson, Abby .208 47-38 101 10 21 5 0 0 11 26 .257 3 5 25 0 .266 0 3 1-5 54 13 3 .957
10 Sedakis, Liz .375 3-3 8 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 3 0 .444 0 0 2-2 11 2 1 .929
19 Hickey, Maddy .275 42-28 69 6 19 3 0 4 19 34 .493 10 2 11 0 .378 1 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
15 Mitchell, Katie .220 41-21 50 11 11 0 0 0 5 11 .220 7 1 17 0 .328 0 0 12-14 19 1 1 .952
13 Vander Woude, Averi .217 43-21 60 12 13 1 0 0 8 14 .233 6 0 8 0 .288 0 2 8-12 16 0 0 1.000
3 Rigby, Kayci .158 24-10 38 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .184 1 0 11 0 .179 0 0 0-0 9 9 2 .900
18 Borg, Addyson .152 26-15 46 2 7 1 0 0 4 8 .174 7 0 17 0 .264 0 1 0-0 63 8 4 .947
6 Jones, Addyson .000 10-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .125 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .263 53-53 1370 190 360 50 8 14 167 468 .342 136 31 287 6 .341 9 24 80-97 1002 335 77 .946
Opponents .283 53-53 1380 290 390 78 15 28 242 582 .422 167 32 243 2 .369 16 29 75-82 1039 410 70 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Broniewicz, Andie 4.12 9-10 31 22 5 1-1 0 120.2 140 90 71 52 74 24 2 11 .278 4 13 0 2 12
25 Pepkowski, Peyton 4.42 10-21 41 28 14 5-0 3 180.2 186 144 114 97 152 40 9 13 .261 9 14 0 11 16
19 Hickey, Maddy 8.36 0-3 21 3 0 0-1 1 32.2 64 55 39 18 17 14 4 4 .388 6 5 0 3 1
Totals 4.69 19-34 93 53 19 7 4 334.0 390 289 224 167 243 78 15 28 .283 19 32 0 16 29
Opponents 2.77 34-19 99 53 21 5 6 346.1 360 189 137 136 287 50 8 14 .263 22 31 0 9 24



2025 Loyola University Chicago Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Vander Woude, Averi 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hickey, Maddy 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 19 1 .950 0 0
6 Jones, Addyson 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lesnicki, Nat 259 237 18 4 .985 1 60 6 .909 20 0
9 Croker, Skyler 246 229 11 6 .976 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Johnson, Abby 70 54 13 3 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pepkowski, Peyton 47 11 34 2 .957 2 33 3 .917 0 0
15 Mitchell, Katie 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wallace, Haley 157 80 69 8 .949 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Borg, Addyson 75 63 8 4 .947 3 11 0 1.000 1 0
14 Owens, Riley 80 74 1 5 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sedakis, Liz 14 11 2 1 .929 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Broniewicz, Andie 41 10 28 3 .927 1 22 3 .880 0 0
5 Crimaldi, Bella 118 44 63 11 .907 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rigby, Kayci 20 9 9 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sass, Sierra 89 75 5 9 .899 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pawlowicz, Alli 154 67 69 18 .883 5 0 0 — 0 0
51 Gregus, Abbie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1414 1002 335 77 .946 30 148 13 .919 21 0
Opponents 1519 1039 410 70 .954 46 160 34 .825 12 0


